
Northern California Band Association
2019 Central California Band Review

Class # School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award
JC 1 Our Lady of Mercy 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

2 Rivera MS 382 382 382.0 218 216 217.0 141 143 142.0 0 74.1 1st
JB 3 Cruickshank MS 374 386 380.0 226 227 226.5 142 139 140.5 0 74.7 3rd

4 Tenaya MS 388 389 388.5 254 254 254.0 168 160 164.0 0 80.65 2nd
5 Jefferson MS 357 374 365.5 217 219 218.0 139 142 140.5 1 71.4 4th
6 Livingston MS 415 431 423.0 245 248 246.5 163 158 160.5 0 83 1st

JA 7 Hoover MS 367 386 376.5 223 222 222.5 150 143 146.5 0 74.55 2nd
8 Winton MS 430 437 433.5 243 246 244.5 162 156 159.0 0 83.7 1st
9 Weaver MS 435 452 443.5 238 232 235.0 168 163 165.5 0 84.4 SW

MarchingShowmanshipMusic

11/9/19



Northern California Band Association
2019 Central California Band Review

Class # School
JC 1 Our Lady of Mercy

2 Rivera MS
JB 3 Cruickshank MS

4 Tenaya MS
5 Jefferson MS
6 Livingston MS

JA 7 Hoover MS
8 Winton MS
9 Weaver MS

P9 P10 Aux Avg Aux Award P11 Perc Award Equip P12 DM Award
0 0 0.0 609  Mace 0

684 698 691.0 1st 669  Mace 55  
640 635 637.5 3rd 647  Mace 68  
757 758 757.5 1st 705 2nd Mace 71.5
607 610 608.5 4th 0 Military 67 MSMi2nd
725 762 743.5 2nd 676 3rd Mace 73 MSMa3rd
663 623 643.0 2nd 0 Mace 74.5 MSMa2nd
700 658 679.0 1st 0 Military 71 MSMi1st
778 812 795.0 SW 742 1st Mace 77 MSMa1st

Drum MajorsAuxiliary Percussion
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Class # School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award

MarchingShowmanshipMusic

1A 10 Oakdale HS 433 455 444.0 257 255 256.0 160 168 164.0 0 86.4 1st
11 Mariposa HS 364 391 377.5 222 223 222.5 161 156 158.5 0 75.85 3rd
12 Turlock Christian HS 354 378 366.0 220 218 219.0 158 153 155.5 0 74.05
13 Del Mar HS 427 450 438.5 229 236 232.5 174 164 169.0 0 84 2nd

2A 14 Gustine HS 349 392 370.5 223 219 221.0 151 130 140.5 0 73.2 3rd
15 Ceres HS 340 354 347.0 211 212 211.5 147 143 145.0 0 70.35 5th
16 Orestimba HS 355 350 352.5 219 219 219.0 141 141 141.0 0 71.25 4th
17 Dos Palos HS 335 343 339.0 216 214 215.0 140 157 148.5 0 70.25
18 Firebaugh HS 365 390 377.5 234 238 236.0 162 151 156.5 0 77 2nd
19 San Ramon HS 407 395 401.0 262 262 262.0 181 166 173.5 0 83.65 1st

3A 20 Edison HS 431 425 428.0 252 256 254.0 177 165 171.0 0 85.3 4th
21 Livingston HS 451 464 457.5 257 260 258.5 182 183 182.5 0 89.85 2nd
22 Washington Un HS 445 452 448.5 256 257 256.5 178 180 179.0 0 88.4 3rd
23 North Monterey HS 425 425 425.0 247 248 247.5 173 174 173.5 0 84.6 5th
24 Los Banos HS 420 422 421.0 239 233 236.0 166 155 160.5 0 81.75
25 Patterson HS 380 406 393.0 227 225 226.0 161 150 155.5 0 77.45  
26 El Capitan HS 447 459 453.0 264 263 263.5 183 183 183.0 0 89.95 1st

4A 27 Buhach HS 443 461 452.0 265 266 265.5 182 190 186.0 0 90.35 1st
5A 28 Central HS 448 456 452.0 268 269 268.5 177 179 178.0 0 89.85 2nd

29 Elk Grove HS 450 465 457.5 261 256 258.5 178 177 177.5 0 89.35 3rd
30 Santa Cruz HS 471 473 472.0 262 261 261.5 182 186 184.0 0 91.75 1st

OPEN 31 Atwater HS 446 462 454.0 260 255 257.5 176 182 179.0 0 89.05 4th
32 Benicia HS 466 469 467.5 270 270 270.0 196 190 193.0 0 93.05 SW
33 Irvington HS 469 471 470.0 261 257 259.0 181 186 183.5 0 91.25 2nd
34 Franklin HS (EG) 467 472 469.5 266 265 265.5 184 191 187.5 0 92.25 1st
35 Merced HS 462 468 465.0 263 260 261.5 180 190 185.0 0 91.15 3rd

HOST 36 Golden Valley HS 473 476 474.5 273 275 274.0 196 191 193.5 0 94.2
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Class # School
1A 10 Oakdale HS

11 Mariposa HS
12 Turlock Christian HS
13 Del Mar HS

2A 14 Gustine HS
15 Ceres HS
16 Orestimba HS
17 Dos Palos HS
18 Firebaugh HS
19 San Ramon HS

3A 20 Edison HS
21 Livingston HS
22 Washington Un HS
23 North Monterey HS
24 Los Banos HS
25 Patterson HS
26 El Capitan HS

4A 27 Buhach HS
5A 28 Central HS

29 Elk Grove HS
30 Santa Cruz HS

OPEN 31 Atwater HS
32 Benicia HS
33 Irvington HS
34 Franklin HS (EG)
35 Merced HS

HOST 36 Golden Valley HS

P9 P10 Aux Avg Aux Award P11 Perc Award Equip P12 DM Award

Drum MajorsAuxiliary Percussion

702 703 702.5 1st 701  Mace 77  
645 638 641.5 3rd 0 Open 60 Op1st

0 0 0.0 0 Military 71
670 618 644.0 2nd 0 Military 76 Mi1st
604 608 606.0 0 Military 68  
607 609 608.0 5th 0 Mace 65
625 622 623.5 4th 0 Military 72 Mi2nd
644 651 647.5 3rd 663  Military 64
648 653 650.5 2nd 704  Mace 66
688 702 695.0 1st 717 Military 66.5  
810 836 823.0 3rd 0 Mace 70.6
820 844 832.0 2nd 660  Mace 88.5 Ma1st
835 854 844.5 1st 754 Sm2nd Mace 84  
675 678 676.5 5th 719 Sm3rd Military 68.5  
715 687 701.0 4th 642  Military 68.6  
690 656 673.0  0 Military 65
875 873 874.0 SW 775 Sm1st Mace 87 Ma2nd
855 864 859.5 1st 761  Mace 83.6  
705 684 694.5 3rd 0 Military 70  
755 698 726.5 2nd 801 Lg2nd Military 71.5 Mi3rd
850 866 858.0 1st 767  Mace 85 Ma3rd
765 768 766.5 4th 771  Military 65.4  
795 793 794.0 3rd 0 Mace 84.6  
865 838 851.5 2nd 824 SW Mace 82  
730 682 706.0 791 Lg3rd Mace 96.5 SW
872 858 865.0 1st 810 Lg1st Mace 67
898 899 898.5 831 Mace 83
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1 Our Lady of Mercy JC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

2 Rivera MS JC 77 76 76 75 78 382 1 5 77 76 78 76 75 382 1 6 382.0 1 5

3 Cruickshank MS JB 75 74 74 74 77 374 3 6 78 77 78 77 76 386 3 5 380.0 3 6

4 Tenaya MS JB 78 78 77 76 79 388 2 4 79 78 79 76 77 389 2 4 388.5 2 4

5 Jefferson MS JB 71 70 70 71 75 357 4 8 75 74 76 75 74 374 4 7 365.5 4 8

6 Livingston MS JB 81 82 82 83 87 415 1 3 87 88 86 88 82 431 1 3 423.0 1 3

7 Hoover MS JA 73 73 72 71 78 367 3 7 77 78 76 78 77 386 3 5 376.5 3 7

8 Winton MS JA 85 85 86 86 88 430 2 2 88 89 88 89 83 437 2 2 433.5 2 2

9 Weaver MS JA 86 86 87 86 90 435 1 1 90 91 90 89 92 452 1 1 443.5 1 1

P1 Music P2 Music Music
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1 Our Lady of Mercy JC
2 Rivera MS JC
3 Cruickshank MS JB
4 Tenaya MS JB
5 Jefferson MS JB
6 Livingston MS JB
7 Hoover MS JA
8 Winton MS JA
9 Weaver MS JA
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

71 73 74 218 1 7 72 73 71 216 1 8 217.0 1 8

75 76 75 226 3 5 75 76 76 227 3 5 226.5 3 5

84 86 84 254 1 1 86 83 85 254 1 1 254.0 1 1

71 72 74 217 4 8 73 73 73 219 4 7 218.0 4 7

80 83 82 245 2 2 84 81 83 248 2 2 246.5 2 2

73 75 75 223 3 6 74 73 75 222 3 6 222.5 3 6

80 82 81 243 1 3 83 81 82 246 1 3 244.5 1 3

79 79 80 238 2 4 78 76 78 232 2 4 235.0 2 4

P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show
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1 Our Lady of Mercy JC
2 Rivera MS JC
3 Cruickshank MS JB
4 Tenaya MS JB
5 Jefferson MS JB
6 Livingston MS JB
7 Hoover MS JA
8 Winton MS JA
9 Weaver MS JA

P
5

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
7

5)

P
5

 I
nd

iv
id

u
al

 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
7

5)

P
5

 E
xp

os
u

re
 t

o 
E

rr
or

 
(5

0)

P
5

 T
o

ta
l 

(2
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
6

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
7

5)

P
6

 I
nd

iv
id

u
al

 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
7

5)

P
6

 E
xp

os
u

re
 t

o 
E

rr
or

 
(5

0)

P
6

 T
o

ta
l 

(2
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

M
ar

ch
in

g
 A

ve
ra

g
e

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

53 52 36 141 1 6 53 53 37 143 1 5 142.0 1 6

52 52 38 142 3 5 52 52 35 139 4 7 140.5 3 7

64 62 42 168 1 1 60 60 40 160 1 2 164.0 1 2

52 52 35 139 4 7 52 52 38 142 3 6 140.5 3 7

60 61 42 163 2 2 60 59 39 158 2 3 160.5 2 3

57 56 37 150 3 4 53 53 37 143 3 5 146.5 3 5

60 62 40 162 2 3 59 59 38 156 2 4 159.0 2 4

63 63 42 168 1 1 62 61 40 163 1 1 165.5 1 1

P5 Marching P6 Marching March
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1 Our Lady of Mercy JC
2 Rivera MS JC
3 Cruickshank MS JB
4 Tenaya MS JB
5 Jefferson MS JB
6 Livingston MS JB
7 Hoover MS JA
8 Winton MS JA
9 Weaver MS JA
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0.00 0 0.00 0 0

74.10 0 74.10 1 7 1st

74.70 0 74.70 3 5 3rd
80.65 0 80.65 2 4 2nd
72.40 1 71.40 4 8 4th
83.00 0 83.00 1 3 1st

74.55 0 74.55 3 6 2nd
83.70 0 83.70 2 2 1st
84.40 0 84.40 1 1 SW

Parade
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1 Our Lady of Mercy JC
2 Rivera MS JC
3 Cruickshank MS JB
4 Tenaya MS JB
5 Jefferson MS JB
6 Livingston MS JB
7 Hoover MS JA
8 Winton MS JA
9 Weaver MS JA
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

345 339 684 1 5 351 347 698 1 4 691.0 1 4 1st

325 315 640 3 7 319 316 635 3 6 637.5 3 7 3rd
380 377 757 1 2 380 378 758 2 3 757.5 1 2 1st
305 302 607 4 8 308 302 610 4 8 608.5 4 8 4th
365 360 725 2 3 382 380 762 1 2 743.5 2 3 2nd

335 328 663 3 6 313 310 623 3 7 643.0 3 6 2nd
355 345 700 2 4 330 328 658 2 5 679.0 2 5 1st
390 388 778 1 1 407 405 812 1 1 795.0 1 1 SW

AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary
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1 Our Lady of Mercy JC
2 Rivera MS JC
3 Cruickshank MS JB
4 Tenaya MS JB
5 Jefferson MS JB
6 Livingston MS JB
7 Hoover MS JA
8 Winton MS JA
9 Weaver MS JA
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243 245 121 609 2 6  
266 272 131 669 1 4  

268 253 126 647 3 5  
281 283 141 705 1 2 2nd

0 0 0 0 0 0

271 268 137 676 2 3 3rd

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

292 293 157 742 1 1 1st

P11 Percussion
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1 Our Lady of Mercy JC
2 Rivera MS JC
3 Cruickshank MS JB
4 Tenaya MS JB
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7 Hoover MS JA
8 Winton MS JA
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Mace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mace 22 25 13 60 6 8 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 55 6 8  

Mace 23.5 27.5 17 68 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 5 6  

Mace 25 28.5 18 71.5 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.5 4 4

Military 24 28 18 70 2 6 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 67 2 7 MSMi2nd

Mace 26 29 18 73 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 3 3 MSMa3rd

Mace 27 29.5 18 74.5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.5 2 2 MSMa2nd

Military 26 30 18 74 1 3 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 71 1 5 MSMi1st

Mace 28 31 18 77 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 1 1 MSMa1st

P12 Drum Major
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P1 Music P2 Music Music

10 Oakdale HS 1A 86 86 86 87 88 433 1 13 90 92 91 90 92 455 1 12 444.0 1 11

11 Mariposa HS 1A 72 71 72 71 78 364 3 21 78 78 79 81 75 391 3 20 377.5 3 18

12 Turlock Christian HS 1A 70 70 71 70 73 354 4 23 79 76 78 71 74 378 4 22 366.0 4 20

13 Del Mar HS 1A 84 85 85 86 87 427 2 15 90 88 90 91 91 450 2 14 438.5 2 12

14 Gustine HS 2A 69 69 69 70 72 349 4 24 77 79 79 80 77 392 2 19 370.5 3 19

15 Ceres HS 2A 67 67 68 68 70 340 5 25 72 71 70 71 70 354 4 23 347.0 5 22

16 Orestimba HS 2A 70 71 70 71 73 355 3 22 71 70 70 68 71 350 5 24 352.5 4 21

17 Dos Palos HS 2A 66 65 65 65 74 335 6 26 69 68 69 67 70 343 6 25 339.0 6 23

18 Firebaugh HS 2A 72 73 73 72 75 365 2 20 76 78 79 79 78 390 3 21 377.5 2 18

19 San Ramon HS 2A 80 81 80 81 85 407 1 18 80 81 72 80 82 395 1 18 401.0 1 16

20 Edison HS 3A 85 85 85 86 90 431 4 14 85 86 87 84 83 425 4 15 428.0 4 13

21 Livingston HS 3A 88 89 89 91 94 451 1 6 93 94 92 92 93 464 1 7 457.5 1 6

22 Washington Un HS 3A 89 89 89 87 91 445 3 11 91 90 88 90 93 452 3 13 448.5 3 10

23 North Monterey HS 3A 85 84 85 85 86 425 5 16 86 83 85 85 86 425 4 15 425.0 5 14

24 Los Banos HS 3A 84 84 84 83 85 420 6 17 85 84 83 86 84 422 5 16 421.0 6 15

25 Patterson HS 3A 75 75 77 77 76 380 7 19 82 83 81 80 80 406 6 17 393.0 7 17

26 El Capitan HS 3A 88 89 89 89 92 447 2 9 92 93 93 91 90 459 2 10 453.0 2 8
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10 Oakdale HS 1A

11 Mariposa HS 1A
12 Turlock Christian HS 1A
13 Del Mar HS 1A

14 Gustine HS 2A

15 Ceres HS 2A
16 Orestimba HS 2A
17 Dos Palos HS 2A
18 Firebaugh HS 2A
19 San Ramon HS 2A

20 Edison HS 3A

21 Livingston HS 3A
22 Washington Un HS 3A
23 North Monterey HS 3A
24 Los Banos HS 3A
25 Patterson HS 3A
26 El Capitan HS 3A
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P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

85 87 85 257 1 10 86 85 84 255 1 11 256.0 1 11

74 75 73 222 3 19 74 74 75 223 3 17 222.5 3 17

74 74 72 220 4 20 73 74 71 218 4 19 219.0 4 19

78 77 74 229 2 16 79 78 79 236 2 14 232.5 2 15

76 75 72 223 3 18 73 72 74 219 3 18 221.0 3 18

70 71 70 211 6 23 71 70 71 212 5 21 211.5 6 21

71 74 74 219 4 21 72 74 73 219 3 18 219.0 4 19

72 73 71 216 5 22 72 71 71 214 4 20 215.0 5 20

80 80 74 234 2 15 80 78 80 238 2 13 236.0 2 14

85 89 88 262 1 7 84 89 89 262 1 6 262.0 1 5

83 85 84 252 4 12 84 85 87 256 4 10 254.0 4 12

84 87 86 257 2 10 85 87 88 260 2 8 258.5 2 8

85 86 85 256 3 11 84 86 87 257 3 9 256.5 3 10

80 84 83 247 5 13 80 83 85 248 5 12 247.5 5 13

78 80 81 239 6 14 78 77 78 233 6 15 236.0 6 14

75 75 77 227 7 17 75 74 76 225 7 16 226.0 7 16

90 88 86 264 1 5 90 87 86 263 1 5 263.5 1 4
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P5 Marching P6 Marching March

60 59 41 160 3 15 63 63 42 168 1 10 164.0 2 15

61 60 40 161 2 14 59 58 39 156 3 15 158.5 3 17

58 60 40 158 4 16 58 57 38 153 4 17 155.5 4 19

66 65 43 174 1 10 62 62 40 164 2 13 169.0 1 14

57 56 38 151 3 17 37 56 37 130 6 22 140.5 6 23

55 54 38 147 4 18 53 53 37 143 4 20 145.0 4 21

52 53 36 141 5 19 52 53 36 141 5 21 141.0 5 22

52 52 36 140 6 20 59 59 39 157 2 14 148.5 3 20

60 61 41 162 2 13 57 57 37 151 3 18 156.5 2 18

68 68 45 181 1 5 63 61 42 166 1 11 173.5 1 12

66 67 44 177 4 8 64 61 40 165 4 12 171.0 5 13

68 68 46 182 2 4 69 69 45 183 1 4 182.5 2 8

67 68 43 178 3 7 68 68 44 180 2 6 179.0 3 9

66 63 44 173 5 11 66 66 42 174 3 9 173.5 4 12

62 63 41 166 6 12 58 58 39 155 5 16 160.5 6 16

60 60 41 161 7 14 57 55 38 150 6 19 155.5 7 19

68 69 46 183 1 3 69 69 45 183 1 4 183.0 1 7
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Parade

86.40 0 86.40 1 12 1st
75.85 0 75.85 3 20 3rd
74.05 0 74.05 4 21

84.00 0 84.00 2 15 2nd

73.20 0 73.20 3 22 3rd
70.35 0 70.35 5 24 5th
71.25 0 71.25 4 23 4th
70.25 0 70.25 6 25

77.00 0 77.00 2 19 2nd
83.65 0 83.65 1 16 1st

85.30 0 85.30 4 13 4th
89.85 0 89.85 2 8 2nd
88.40 0 88.40 3 11 3rd
84.60 0 84.60 5 14 5th
81.75 0 81.75 6 17

77.45 0 77.45 7 18  
89.95 0 89.95 1 7 1st
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AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

353 349 702 1 15 353 350 703 1 11 702.5 1 13 1st

325 320 645 3 21 320 318 638 2 21 641.5 3 22 3rd

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0

340 330 670 2 19 310 308 618 3 23 644.0 2 21 2nd

303 301 604 6 25 306 302 608 6 25 606.0 6 25

304 303 607 5 24 306 303 609 5 24 608.0 5 24 5th

315 310 625 4 23 312 310 622 4 22 623.5 4 23 4th

327 317 644 3 22 327 324 651 3 20 647.5 3 20 3rd

329 319 648 2 20 328 325 653 2 19 650.5 2 19 2nd
347 341 688 1 17 352 350 702 1 12 695.0 1 15 1st

407 403 810 4 8 419 417 836 4 8 823.0 4 8 3rd

412 408 820 3 7 423 421 844 3 6 832.0 3 7 2nd

420 415 835 2 6 428 426 854 2 5 844.5 2 6 1st

340 335 675 7 18 340 338 678 6 17 676.5 6 17 5th

360 355 715 5 13 345 342 687 5 14 701.0 5 14 4th

350 340 690 6 16 329 327 656 7 18 673.0 7 18  
440 435 875 1 1 437 436 873 1 1 874.0 1 1 SW
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P11 Percussion

274 281 146 701 1 13  

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

261 271 131 663 3 14  

283 285 136 704 2 12  
287 289 141 717 1 11

0 0 0 0 0 0

264 269 127 660 4 15  

301 302 151 754 2 9 Sm2nd

282 284 153 719 3 10 Sm3rd

253 263 126 642 5 16  

0 0 0 0 0 0

311 307 157 775 1 5 Sm1st

11/9/19



Northern California Band Association
2019 Central California Band Review

P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

o
ol

C
la

ss
10 Oakdale HS 1A

11 Mariposa HS 1A
12 Turlock Christian HS 1A
13 Del Mar HS 1A

14 Gustine HS 2A

15 Ceres HS 2A
16 Orestimba HS 2A
17 Dos Palos HS 2A
18 Firebaugh HS 2A
19 San Ramon HS 2A

20 Edison HS 3A

21 Livingston HS 3A
22 Washington Un HS 3A
23 North Monterey HS 3A
24 Los Banos HS 3A
25 Patterson HS 3A
26 El Capitan HS 3A

M
ac

e/
 M

ili
ta

ry
/ 

O
pe

n

P
1

2 
C

on
te

nt
 (

3
5)

P
1

2 
E

xe
cu

tio
n 

(4
0

)

P
1

2 
P

re
se

n
ta

tio
n 

(2
5)

P
1

2 
S

u
b

to
ta

l 
(1

0
0)

R
an

k 
B

y 
E

qu
ip

m
en

t

R
an

k 
b

y 
JH

S
 &

 H
S

# 
S

lip
s 

(-
1)

S
lip

s 
P

e
na

lti
es

# 
D

ro
ps

 (
-3

)

D
ro

ps
 P

e
na

lti
es

# 
of

 O
u

t 
of

 
S

te
p/

P
h

as
e 

(-
5)

O
ut

 o
f 

S
te

p
/P

ha
se

 
P

e
na

lty

P
1

2 
T

o
ta

l 
P

en
a

lt
ie

s

P
1

2 
T

o
ta

l 
(1

00
)

R
an

k 
B

y 
E

qu
ip

m
en

t

R
an

k 
b

y 
JH

S
 &

 H
S

D
M

 A
w

ar
d

 (
E

q
u

ip
)

P12 Drum Major

Mace 29 30 18 77 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 10 10  

Open 21 26 13 60 1 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 1 26 Op1st

Military 26 28 17 71 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 4 14

Military 28 32 18 78 1 9 2 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 76 1 11 Mi1st

Military 25 27 16 68 8 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 8 19  

Mace 23 25 17 65 13 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 14 24

Military 27 28 17 72 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 2 12 Mi2nd

Military 24 26 17 67 9 20 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 64 12 25

Mace 26 26 17 69 11 16 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 66 13 22

Military 23.5 26 17 66.5 10 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66.5 9 21  

Mace 27 25.6 18 70.6 10 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.6 11 15

Mace 33 37 18.5 88.5 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.5 2 2 Ma1st

Mace 31 35 18 84 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 6 6  

Military 26.5 25 17 68.5 7 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68.5 7 18  

Military 24 27 17.6 68.6 6 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68.6 6 17  

Military 24 25 16 65 12 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 11 24

Mace 32 36 19 87 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 3 3 Ma2nd
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P1 Music P2 Music Music

27 Buhach HS 4A 89 89 88 89 88 443 1 12 93 92 94 91 91 461 1 9 452.0 1 9

28 Central HS 5A 90 91 90 89 88 448 3 8 93 91 92 91 89 456 3 11 452.0 3 9

29 Elk Grove HS 5A 88 89 88 94 91 450 2 7 94 93 94 92 92 465 2 6 457.5 2 6

30 Santa Cruz HS 5A 94 94 94 95 94 471 1 1 96 95 93 94 95 473 1 1 472.0 1 1

31 Atwater HS OPEN 89 89 89 88 91 446 5 10 92 91 92 94 93 462 5 8 454.0 5 7

32 Benicia HS OPEN 93 93 94 92 94 466 3 4 95 93 92 93 96 469 3 4 467.5 3 4

33 Irvington HS OPEN 94 94 95 93 93 469 1 2 95 96 93 93 94 471 2 3 470.0 1 2

34 Franklin HS (EG) OPEN 93 94 94 93 93 467 2 3 95 94 94 93 96 472 1 2 469.5 2 3

35 Merced HS OPEN 91 92 92 93 94 462 4 5 94 94 93 93 94 468 4 5 465.0 4 5

36 Golden Valley HS HOST 95 95 94 94 95 473 0 0 97 93 94 95 97 476 0 0 474.5 0 0
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P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

88 88 89 265 1 4 88 87 91 266 1 3 265.5 1 3

87 91 90 268 1 2 89 88 92 269 1 2 268.5 1 2

86 87 88 261 3 8 86 85 85 256 3 10 258.5 3 8

88 87 87 262 2 7 87 87 87 261 2 7 261.5 2 6

87 86 87 260 5 9 85 84 86 255 5 11 257.5 5 9

88 90 92 270 1 1 88 90 92 270 1 1 270.0 1 1

86 88 87 261 4 8 84 87 86 257 4 9 259.0 4 7

87 89 90 266 2 3 88 88 89 265 2 4 265.5 2 3

86 87 90 263 3 6 87 87 86 260 3 8 261.5 3 6

90 91 92 273 0 0 91 91 93 275 0 0 274.0 0 0
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P5 Marching P6 Marching March

69 68 45 182 1 4 72 71 47 190 1 2 186.0 1 3

67 66 44 177 3 8 68 67 44 179 2 7 178.0 2 10

68 66 44 178 2 7 68 65 44 177 3 8 177.5 3 11

68 69 45 182 1 4 71 70 45 186 1 3 184.0 1 5

66 67 43 176 5 9 70 68 44 182 4 5 179.0 5 9

74 74 48 196 1 1 72 72 46 190 2 2 193.0 1 1

68 68 45 181 3 5 71 70 45 186 3 3 183.5 4 6

69 70 45 184 2 2 73 72 46 191 1 1 187.5 2 2

68 69 43 180 4 6 73 72 45 190 2 2 185.0 3 4

74 74 48 196 0 0 74 72 45 191 0 0 193.5 0 0
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Parade

90.35 0 90.35 1 6 1st

89.85 0 89.85 2 8 2nd
89.35 0 89.35 3 9 3rd
91.75 0 91.75 1 3 1st

89.05 0 89.05 5 10 4th
93.05 0 93.05 1 1 SW
91.25 0 91.25 3 4 2nd
92.25 0 92.25 2 2 1st
91.15 0 91.15 4 5 3rd
94.20 0 94.20 0 0
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AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

430 425 855 1 4 433 431 864 1 3 859.5 1 3 1st

355 350 705 3 14 343 341 684 3 15 694.5 3 16 3rd

380 375 755 2 11 350 348 698 2 13 726.5 2 11 2nd
427 423 850 1 5 434 432 866 1 2 858.0 1 4 1st

385 380 765 4 10 385 383 768 4 10 766.5 4 10 4th

400 395 795 3 9 398 395 793 3 9 794.0 3 9 3rd

435 430 865 2 3 420 418 838 2 7 851.5 2 5 2nd

370 360 730 5 12 342 340 682 5 16 706.0 5 12

438 434 872 1 2 431 427 858 1 4 865.0 1 2 1st

450 448 898 0 0 450 449 899 0 0 898.5 0 0

11/9/19



Northern California Band Association
2019 Central California Band Review

P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

o
ol

C
la

ss
27 Buhach HS 4A

28 Central HS 5A

29 Elk Grove HS 5A
30 Santa Cruz HS 5A

31 Atwater HS OPEN

32 Benicia HS OPEN
33 Irvington HS OPEN
34 Franklin HS (EG) OPEN
35 Merced HS OPEN

36 Golden Valley HS HOST
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P11 Percussion

304 301 156 761 1 8  

0 0 0 0 0 0

321 317 163 801 1 3 Lg2nd
309 305 153 767 2 7  

310 306 155 771 4 6  

0 0 0 0 0 0

327 331 166 824 1 1 SW

318 315 158 791 3 4 Lg3rd
325 321 164 810 2 2 Lg1st

331 329 171 831 0 0
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P12 Drum Major

Mace 29.6 36 18 83.6 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83.6 7 7  

Military 23 29 18 70 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.0 5 16  

Military 24 29.5 18 71.5 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.5 3 13 Mi3rd

Mace 32.5 34 18.5 85 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 4 4 Ma3rd

Military 16.4 32 17 65.4 11 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65.4 10 23  

Mace 32 34 18.6 84.6 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84.6 5 5  

Mace 29 36 18 83 8 8 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 82 9 9  

Mace 34 38 24.5 96.5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.5 1 1 SW

Mace 24 27 17 68 12 19 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 67 12 20

Mace 29 36 18 83 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 8 8
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